Banylyon	REF: (S/LAV	017024261/Utbnz	Special Instruction;	
rom (Person): 1000	Lim of M Nedyman	IGNMENT (Office) UN Date/Time: 13:12:2017	46: \$ 9000.00 Third Parties:	
stimated Cost:	-Bill to:		Claimant:	
			Surveyor: MC - (0)	r Appringer
DTP Re-inspection)/			Workshop: Blwel	Autonotive.
Inspect Vehicle No:	25 55417	Insured: SJL 1441	ſ	
Workshop m/s	Bluwy Hutomotil	L Tel: 6745 2088		
	BIK I Kaki Bukit A	NC 6 #01-28		
olicy No:		Claim No: MN. 2(1.B1.	1711606	
um Insured:		Excess:		
lake of Veh:		D.O.A. 11-05-20	7F	
Tient's Record)	27. 12.2017 (W	ednesday) @ Bpm	SJE	
Date/Time:	p.	0' 1	H.O.D. Endorsement/Date:	
		Vehicle IN / O		. In
Date/Time: 1(a) 1008	Confirmed with	Final Fig,days	(Red S/_%; Orig	ginal_14_days
Date/Time: Upit 200	Submit Final Fig 7200	0 , 12 days (Red \$ 800	_/ <u>//</u> %; Original <u> </u>	ays)
ate/Time Action/Ins	struction			
SJT 551	11Z - X Alu			
SJL LUU	17 - X			
	1 1/22			
541	m 45 10	0 1/		
		— • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Para(1) : Parts fou	and not replaced (T	o highlight R or UB,	LR, Etc)	
4				
Para(2) : Commen	its on consistency of d	damages (Parts Not Cons	sistent : NC)	
Para(2): Commen	its on consistency of c	damages (Parts Not Cons	sistent : NC)	
Para(2) : Commer	its on consistency of o	damages (Parts Not Cons	sistent : NC)	
Para(2): Commer	its on consistency of c		sistent : NC)	
Para(2): Commer	RECEIVE	damages (Parts Not Cons	sistent : NC)	
	RECEIVE		sistent : NC)	
	RECEIVE		sistent : NC)	
Para(3) : Nett Val	RECEIVE		Fee Charged:	Date:
Para(3) : Nett Val	RECEIVE	D 1 6 JAN 2010 Inspected/	Fee Charged: Basic & Add	Date:
Para(3): Nett Val	RECEIVE lue Value:	D 1 G JAN 2010	Fee Charged: Basic & Add Transport	
Para(3) : Nett Val Market Salvage	RECEIVE Iue Value : e Value :	D 1 6 JAN 2010 Inspected/	Fee Charged: Basic & Add Transport Photos	
Para(3): Nett Val	RECEIVE Iue Value : e Value :	D 1 6 JAN 2010 Inspected/	Fee Charged: Basic & Add Transport	
Para(3) : Nett Val Market Salvage	RECEIVE Iue Value : e Value :	D 1 6 JAN 2010 Inspected/	Fee Charged: Basic & Add Transport Photos Others Total	
Para(3) : Nett Val Market Salvage Nett V	RECEIVE Iue Value: e Value: alue:	Inspected/ Evaluated by: 2) Date/Time	Fee Charged: Basic & Add Transport Photos Others	



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

M NEDUMARAN & CO*

Ref : CS/LAW17024261/Utb

No. 11 SIN MING ROAD

#B2-09 (UNIT 2), THOMSON V TWO

Date: 22-12-2017



	SAPORE 575629		Code: L134	W 11 W 1
1.	Pol	icy Particulars :- THIRD F	PARTY CLAIM (RESURVE	Y INSPECTION)
	Insured Veh.	SJL 1441Y	Veh. Inspected	SJT 5541Z
	Policy No.	9696-10 COL (7/10)(II)	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	MN.IG.B1.1711606	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	IGENE LIM	Assign Date	15/12/2017
2.	AUDINE SINGS	Vehicle P	articulars & Condition	
1	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	•	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.	A COLUMN TO A COLU	Cor	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.	Alberta Strategie	Descr	ription of Damages	
5.	MENGING TRACK CS	Ger	neral Information	
	Accident Date	11/05/2017	Inspection Date	27/12/2017
	Survey held at	BLUWEL AUTOMOTIVE SE	ERVICE PTE LTD	
		BLK 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #01-28/51/53/55(MAIN OFF SINGAPORE 417883	ICE)	
5a.	Line (MAR) MARIEM	THE RESIDENT SHOULD BE	Remarks	Representation of the second
			"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BA IS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORI	

Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

Igene Lim <igene.lim@mneduco.com.sg>

Sent:

Friday, 15 December, 2017 5:45 PM

To:

Celine Fong (LKKAuto); Catherine Chong (LKK Auto); 'SUR'; 'assignments'

Cc:

info@kepartnership.com

Subject:

RE: APPOINTMENT OF SINGLE JOINT EXPERT // ACCIDENT ON 11/5/2017 INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SJT 5541Z, SLF 9607S & SJL 1441Y // KELVIN CHIA

PARTNERSHIP'S REF NO.: AK/SK/zi/2017002792.AIG (mpd)

AND PARTY DE NO. ANJSTATION DE SERVICIONISTA

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

MC SUIT NO. 14250/2017

Our Ref: MN.IG.B1.1711606

Dear Sir/Mdm,

Further to our email below, in compliance with the Court's direction, we have made an arrangement for the Plaintiff's motor vehicle **SJT 5541Z** to be available for re-inspection on:

Date

21st December 2017 (Thursday)

Time

9.00 a.m.

Venue

1 Kallang Way, 2A Car park

Contact

Mr Leong @ 9727-5845

Kindly ensure that the appointed surveyor, Chua Kang Seng attends to the above without fail.

Please also let us have your written confirmation on the above arrangement soon.

With thanks & regards,

:

IGENE LIM (MS)

(For and on behalf of Mr Nedumaran Muthukrishnan)

M NEDUMARAN & CO Advocates & Solicitors Commissioner for Oaths

Branch Office:

No. 11 Sin Ming Road #B2-09 (Unit 2), Thomson V Two

Singapore 575629

Tel: 6509-8480 / 6509-8481

Fax: 6509-8482

Email: igene.lim@mneduco.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTE: This electronic mail transmission (including any attachments) is private and confidential and may contain legally privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, you may not use, copy or disseminate the information contained herein. Please delete this message and its attachments immediately and contact us at (65) 6509-8480 if you have received this message in error. Thank you.

From: Igene Lim

Sent: Friday, December 15, 2017 12:15 PM

To: 'Celine Fong (LKKAuto)' <celinefong@lkkauto.com>; 'Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)' <admin-d@lkkauto.com>;

'SUR' <sur@lkkauto.com>; 'assignments' <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'info@kepartnership.com' <info@kepartnership.com>

Subject: APPOINTMENT OF SINGLE JOINT EXPERT // ACCIDENT ON 11/5/2017 INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SJT 5541Z,

SLF 9607S & SJL 1441Y // KELVIN CHIA PARTNERSHIP'S REF NO. : AK/SK/zi/2017002792.AIG (mpd)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

MC SUIT NO. 14250/2017

Our Ref: MN.IG.B1.1711606

Dear Sir/Mdm,

We refer to the above-captioned matter.

We act for the Plaintiff (motor vehicle no. SJT 5541Z) and M/s Kelvin Chia Partnership acts for the Defendant (motor vehicle no. SLF 9607S) in the abovementioned suit arising out of a road traffic accident on 11 May 2017.

Please be informed that by consent of all parties, <u>CHUA KANG SENG</u> is appointed as a Single Joint Expert ("hereinafter referred to as SJE") for this action to provide an independent assessment in respect of the costs of repairs for vehicle no. SJT 5541Z. Mr Chua Kang Seng is to determine the issue on quantum and to draw up an Affidavit of Evidence in Chief (AEIC) annexing a copy of the re-inspection report on the Plaintiff's vehicle SJT 5541Z.

Kindly note that as a Single Joint Expert appointed by the Court, your primary duty is to the Court and you are required to give a fair and reasonable assessment of costs for the Plaintiff's motor vehicle SJT 5541Z.

We enclose herewith relevant document as follows:

- The Plaintiff's GIA report;
- (2) Plaintiff's final repair bill;
- (3) Plaintiff's surveyor's report by Mc-Coy Appraiser Pte Ltd;
- (4) 150 coloured photos depicting damage to the Plaintiff's vehicle; and
- (5) Defendant's surveyor's adjustment on the cost of repairs during pre-repair inspection.

We would be grateful if your surveyor Mr Chua Kang Seng could let us know whether you will be available to conduct a re-inspection on the Plaintiff's motor vehicle SJT 5541Z.

Thereafter, you are required to produce your re-surveyed report, inter alia, the estimated cost of repairs and number of days for repairs to the Plaintiff's motor vehicle, as well as the reason for the same.

Meanwhile, please also let us know the fees/costs chargeable for the re-inspection, preparation of the re-inspection report and affirmation of the Affidavit of Evidence in Chief with regard to the Plaintiff's motor

vehicle SJT 5541Z. We would also like to know the fees chargeable for the surveyor's attendance in Court should this matter proceed for a half day hearing.

Should you require further clarification on the above, please do not hesitate to call our Ms Igene Lim at 66509-8480.

With thanks & regards,

IGENE LIM (MS)

(For and on behalf of Mr Nedumaran Muthukrishnan)

M NEDUMARAN & CO Advocates & Solicitors Commissioner for Oaths

Branch Office:

No. 11 Sin Ming Road #B2-09 (Unit 2), Thomson V Two Singapore 575629

Tel: 6509-8480 / 6509-8481

Fax: 6509-8482

Email: igene.lim@mneduco.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTE: This electronic mail transmission (including any attachments) is private and confidential and may contain legally privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, you may not use, copy or disseminate the information contained herein. Please delete this message and its attachments immediately and contact us at (65) 6509-8480 if you have received this message in error. Thank you.

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.

- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore(GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

aforesaid.		BOSSES.
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT	Sca
Date Of Report	12/05/2017 16:43	
Date Of Accident	11/05/2017 13:15	
Exact Location Of Accident	GEYLANG ROAD	
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE	NAME:
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE	
Vehicle Registration Number	SJT5541Z	
Insured/Policyholder		
Name Of Desiglated Owner	LEONG SALMUN	

LEONG SAI MUN Name Of Registered Owner

S8400297F NRIC No NOEMAIL Email Address

(LOCAL) +65-97275845 Mobile Phone No OFFICE-97275845 Alternative Phone No.

Vehicle Particulars

NISSAN Manufacturer

LATIO-1.5 L (A) Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

COMPREHENSIVE Type Of Coverage

NO Fleet Policy

DMPCSN3059591600 Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Driver

LEONG SAI MUN Name of Driver S8400297F NRIC No 10/01/1984 Date Of Birth INDOOR

Occupation 28/04/2010 Date Of Driving Pass

7 YEARS AND 0 MONTHS Driving Experience

MALE Gender

(LOCAL) +65-97275845 Mobile Number

Fax Number

OFFICE-97275845 Contact Number

NOEMAIL EMail Address

Address

Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

OWNER

*

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

-

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION- CHAIN COLLISION

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance. NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

4

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

BEDOK NORTH NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

Police Station Address

ROAD: 30 BEDOK NORTH ROAD , POSTCODE: 469676 , COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-2449999 - FAX NO: 62447258

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

NO

Circumstances of Accident

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SJL1441Y

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Details of Witness

Name

Phone Number

Email Address

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

SLF9607S

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

.....

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Details of Witness

Name

Phone Number

Email Address

SKETCH PLAN

PORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wiful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association
- of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the ladgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date &:Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

Statch Plan

TC RA JA	B N
A-SJ1554/Z	· ~
C-SJLIGHTY Greylang Roa	d ±

Sketch Plan #2 Pg. 1

- Million - Marie - Ma		
		/
	X	
	1,	
	01,	
	1/2	
· \		
7,00		
10		
180		
1		
/		
100		
laration		
declare the foregoing particulars are true in e	every respect.	SPIE
: 4		SE PER
1	. *	55 55 47
	17/5/	A IMPONANT
/holder's Signature / Date & Driver's Sig	nature (If driver is not the policyholder)	7) 240VVV Jafa Date Winessed by Reporting Centre
& Time	(740)	Personnel Personnel
	D7496	
	¥	
	12.	
	- K	
Insurance Co.		
Vehicle NO.	Date Of Accident	
The state of the s		
Reporting Only		E





Police Station Of Origin: Bedok North N.P.C

30 Bedok North Road SINGAPORE 469676

Tel No: 1800-2449999

1 of 4 Report No. T/20170512/2048

REPORT OF	A TRAFFIC	ACCIDENT		Station Diary No.:	
Date/Tim 12/05/20	e Report M 17 12:07	ade:	Vide Report No.:	34	
Informar	nt's Particu	ılars			
Name of	Informant: SAI MUN		Address: APT BLK 625 ANG MO KIO A 560625	VENUE 9 #09-102 SINGAPORE	
ID Type	/ ID No.:) / S840029	97F	Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 97275845 Email:		
Nationali					
Sex: Male	Age:	Date of Birth: 10/01/1984	Type of Informant: Driver	To make at Namo:	
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:	
Occupat	tion: 'Y MANAG	EMENT SALES	Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B,2A,3 Date of Expiry:		

Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 11/05/2017 13:15	Type of Location Straight Road
Location: Along Road 1 GEYLANG R		Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit:
Weather: Clear		Dry		
Traffic Flow:		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume: Heavy
One Way Type of Colli Moving Vehi	sion: cle Against - Stoppe	ed Vehicle		Anyone conveyed by ambulance: No

Details of V	The second secon	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
Vehicle No.	Туре	The second secon	- Iniousi		Slightly	0
SJL1441Y	Car	SUBARU			Damaged	
			LATIO	Grey	Slightly	0
SJT5541Z	Car	NISSAN	BASE 1.5L AT ABS D/AB 2WD	Olcy	Damaged	





Report No. T/20170512/2048

Police Station Of Origin: Bedok North N.P.C

30 Bedok North Road SINGAPORE 469676

Tel No: 1800-2449999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of V	ehicle Involve	District to the second		Ta.	Condition	No of Passenger
Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	140 Ont document
venicle No.	Турс		-	Grey	Slightly	0
SLF9607S	Car	HONDA		Giey	Damaged	10000

The second section is a second second section in the second section is a second section of the second section in the second section is a second section of the second section in the second section is a second section of the second section of the second section is a second section of the second section of the second section of the second section is a second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the s	ehicle Insurance	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company			18/04/2018
SJT5541Z	CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.	DMPCSN30329817 01	19/04/2017	18/04/2010

Details of Person	Involved				
Any Pedestrian In	volved: No	1		i	na: NA
No. of Pedestrians	Injured: NIL	Use of Pedest	trian C	rossi	ng. NA
Driver		100		-	S7640188H
Name	LEO ANN WUANG	טו	No.		3/04010011
Related Vehicle	SJL1441Y (Car)	C	Contact No.		96392753
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		lass of riving icence xpiry (e &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Dischar	3-	NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree of In	jury	NIL	
Driver					S8400297F
Name	LEONG SAI MUN	10	D No.		584002977
Related Vehicle	SJT5541Z (Car)	C	Contact No		97275845
Hospital/Clinic	KHO CLINIC	I.	Class of Driving Licence Expiry	e & Date	
Date Treatment	12/05/2017	Date Discha		ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY NAMED IN	5/2017
Date Heatilleit	nted Medical Leave 04	Degree of Ir	njury	Sligh	nt





T/20170512/2048

3 of 4

Report No. T/20170512/2048

Police Station Of Origin: Bedok North N.P.C

30 Bedok North Road SINGAPORE 469676

Tel No: 1800-2449999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver			T. 15. 1.1		CZCCARCOA
Name	LIM KEN MING		ID No.		S7663869A
Related Vehicle	SLF9607S (Car)		Conta	ct No.	96936786
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class Drivin Licent Expiry	g	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Disc		NIL	West and the second second
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree o	f Injury	NIL	

Brief Details.

On 11/05/2017 @ 1315hrs, I was in my stationary car, SJT5541Z, in lane 2 of Geyland Road as there was a traffic jam. Just as I was about to move off, I felt a hard impact coming from the rear of my car. The impact was so hard that it pushed my car forward and hit the car in front of mine, SJL1441Y. I went down from my car and realized that a car, SLF9607S had collided onto the rear of my car. At that point of time, no one seems injured and after exchanging particulars, all three of us left the scene. On 12/05/2017, I did not feel well and went to see a doctor where I was given 4 days of medical leave. I have an in-car camera installed in my car, both forward and rear facing. The footages from my in-car camera shows how the accident happened. That's all.





4 of 4

Report No. T/20170512/2048

Police Station Of Origin: Bedok North N.P.C 30 Bedok North Road SINGAPORE 469676 Tel No: 1800-2449999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: G / Staff Sgt MOHAMMAD FADZLI BIN JAMALUDIN	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 12/05/2017 12:07
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / TAN SIEW GEK Contact No.: 65476230	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp NP168	

Enquire Transfer Fee

Vehicle Detalls

Vehicle No.:

SJT5541Z

Vehicle Type:

P10 - Passenger Motor Car

Vehicle Attachment 1:

No Attachment

Vehicle Scheme:

Normal

Vehicle Make:

NISSAN

Vehicle Model:

LATIO SPORT BASE 1.5L AT ABS D/AB 2WD 5D

Chassis No.:

JN1FAAC11Z0010692

Propellant:

Petrol

Engine No.:

HR15138992B

Engine Capacity:

1498 cc

Maximum Power Output: 80.0 kW (107 bhp)

Maximum Laden Weight: 1455 kg

Unladen Weight:

1150 kg

Year Of Manufacture:

2009

Original Registration

Date:

19 Oct 2009

Lifespan Expiry Date:

COE Category:

A - Car (1600cc & below)

Quota Premium:

\$16,201.00

COE Expiry Date :

18 Oct 2019

Road Tax Expiry Date: 18 Oct 2017

PARF Eligibility Expiry

18 Oct 2019

Date:

18 Oct 2018

Inspection Due Date :

Intended Transfer Date: 11 May 2017

CO2 Emission:

Late renewal fee(s) will be imposed if road tax / lay up has expired. Please use Enquire Road Tax Payable for fee(s) payable.

Road tax, including Over Payment (if any), of a vehicle will follow the vehicle to the new registered owner when its ownership is being transferred.

Amount Payable

Amount Before GST **GST Amount** Amount After GST (S\$)(\$\$) (S\$)

Transfer Fee:

11.00

11.00

Total Amount Payable:

11.00

You may print this page for reference.

Print OK





Workshop: 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 (Unit B) #01-28 (Unit C) #01-51/53/55 Singapore 417883 Hp: 9755 2088 Tel: 6745 2088 Fax: 6841 2088

Website: www.bluwel.com.sg Email: bluwel2088@yahoo.com.sg

Co. Reg. No.: 200704951N GST Reg. No.: 200704951N

Vehicle No

: SJT 5541 Z

Date

21-Jul-17

Make/Model : Nissan Latio

Name

: Leong Sai Mun

Address

: c/o No.1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6

#01-53/55 AutoBay@ Kaki Bukit

Singapore 417883

QTY	ITEM		AN	AT (S\$)
	- 8		s	9,000.0
Tv	min cum remair costs		3	2,000.0
Lu	amp sum repair costs	GST 7 %	\$	9,000.0 630.0

Dollars: Nine Thousand Six Hundred And Thirty Only



Invoice No 17017-05/MY

Billing Name & Address

Date

21 Jul 2017

Leong Sai Mun c/o No.1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-53/55 AutoBay@ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Vehicle No: SJT 5541 Z

Model: Nissan Latio

tem	Descriptions		Amount S\$
1	Date of inspection: 12 May 2017 A copy of the inspection / survey report Correspondence, postages and etc.		
2	Photography Services - Develop photographs - Storage of digital photographs - Submission of photographs		
3	Transportation Charges		
4	2nd Inspection	Total	\$ 770.00
	SDLS : SEVEN HUNDRED AND SEVENTY ONLY		

Notes:

- 1. All cheque payment should be "Crossed" and made payable to "Mc-Coy Appraiser Pte. Ltd."
- 2. All cheque should have our "Invoice No." written on the reverse side of the cheque
- 3. For further enquiries on this invoice, please feel free to contact us

Official Stamp

E & O. E



Report Reference: TP / 17017-05/MY / 2017

Date of Report : 21 Jul 2017

Leong Sai Mun c/o No.1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-53/55 AutoBay@ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

THIRD PARTY SURVEY ACCIDENT HAPPENED ON 11 May 2017

Workshop Address : Bluwel Automotive Service Pte Ltd

No.1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6

#01-53/55 AutoBay@ Kaki Bukit

Singapore 417883

As per your instruction dated 12 May 2017 with regard to the above matter. We have carried out a physical inspection on the said vehicle our report and findings as follows:

1. VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Registration No : SJT 5541 Z Engine No : HR15138992B

Model : Nissan Latio Mileage : 173724 Year / Capacity : 2009/1498 Colour : Grey

Chassis No : JN1FAAC11Z0010692

2. TYRES CONDITION

		Size	Made	Balance		Rim
FRONT O/S	33	205/50 R16	Falken	4.00	mm	Sport
REAR O/S		205/50 R16	Falken	6.00	mm	Sport
FRONT N/S		205/50 R16	Falken	4.00	mm	Sport
REAR N/S	;	205/50 R16	Falken	6.00	mm	Sport



3. DESCRIPTION OF DAMAGES

At the time of inspection, we noted that the vehicle has sustained an impact damages on the rear and front portion(s). For more detail of the damages, please see photograph attached.

- Estimated normal period of repair : 14 working days to complete.
- Enclosed number of photograph : 150 copies.
- In accordance to your instruction, we have <u>Not Authorised</u> repair to the vehicle and the survey
 was done on a <u>"Without Prejudice"</u> basis. We hope that this report will be of assistance to you in
 dealing with the matter.
- Should you discover any discrepancy in the report, please kindly notify us <u>within 2 weeks</u>, or the report will be treated as correct.

Disclaimer

The rates and assessment of damages as stated in this report is to be used solely for legal proceedings in relation to the surveyed vehicle and the accident in which the surveyed vehicle was involved in. The rates and assessment of damages must not be used in any circumstances for comparison with other vehicles and/or other accidents in other legal proceedings.

Vehicle No:

SJT 5541 Z

Report No:

(

TP/ 17017-05/MY / 2017

Qty	Parts Description	Condition	55100	Workshop's Estimation		Revised timation
		Spare Parts Sub Total c/f	\$	8043.83	\$	6698.15
	Special Nett Items		726.5	10000000	152.0	
1	Front bumper clip (1 set)	Necessary	\$	35.00	\$	35.00
1	Front bumper fog lamps	Intact	\$	559.00	\$ N	
1	Rear windscreen seal	Necessary	\$	85.00	\$	85.00 40
1	Rear windscreen sealant	Necessary	\$	50.00	\$	50.00
1	Rear bumper clip (1 set)	Necessary	\$	35.00	\$	35.00
1	Rear number plate	Damage	\$	50.00	\$	50.00 40
1	Rear reverse sensor (1 set)	Damage	\$	280.00	\$	280.00 20
1	Rear spare tyre insulator (1 set		\$	150.00	\$	150.00 /00
		*	S	1244.00	S	685.00

800

Vehicle No: SJT 5541 Z

Report No:

TP/ 17017-05/MY / 2017

Qty	Parts Description	Condition		orkshop's stimation	Our Revised Estimation	
15	<u>List Items</u>				٨	V
1	Bonnet	Damage	\$	972.70	\$ 972.70)*_
1	Front bumper	Damage	\$	436.00	\$ 436.00)
1	Front bumper inner sponge	Damage	\$	207.20	\$ 207.20)
1	Front bumper reinforcement	Intact	\$	444.90	\$ MH 201.20	6
2	Front bumper side retainers	Necessary	\$	57.60	\$ 57.60	/
1	Rear tailgate	Damage	\$	1314.80	\$ 1314.80	/
1	Rear end panel	Damage	\$	442.60	\$ 442.60	/
1	Rear bumper	Damage	\$	551.00	\$ 551.00	-
1	Rear bumper bracket	Damage	\$	91.70	\$ 91.70	
2	Rear bumper side retainers	Damage	*****	65.40	\$ 972.70 \$ 436.00 \$ 207.20 \$ MH \$ 57.60 \$ 1314.80 \$ 442.60 \$ 551.00 \$ 91.70 \$ 65.40 \$ 61.70 \$ 771.40	
1	Rear number plate bracket	Damage	\$	61.70	\$ 61.70	
1	Rear spare tyre panel	Damage	\$	771.40	\$ 1 771.40	X
1	Rear fender	Repair	\$	1052.70		X
			\$	6469.70	\$ 4972.10	/. 0
	Discount	30.0%	\$	1940.91	\$ 1491.63	
			\$	4528.79	\$ 3480.47	
	Nett Items					
2	Front headlamps	Damage	\$	599.20	\$ 599.20	/
1	Front grille	Damage	\$	161.20	\$, 161.20	
2	Rear tailgate dampers	Intact	\$	330.40	\$ 101.20	X
1	Rear tailgate inner board	Damage	\$	219.70	\$ 219.70	
1	Rear tailgate inner lock	Damage	\$	48.60	48 60	
1	Rear tailgate outer handle	Damage	\$	135.70	\$ MM 135.70	
1	Rear tailgate rubber	Necessary	\$	98.60	\$ 98.60	
1	Rear tailgate 'NISSAN' emblem	Necessary	\$	42.80	\$ 42.80	
1	Rear tailgate 'LATIO' emblem	Necessary	\$	52.70	\$ 52.70	
1	Rear wiper motor	Damage	666666666666666666666666666666666666666	405.40	\$ 135.70 \$ 98.60 \$ 42.80 \$ 52.70 \$ 405.40	
2	Rear taillamps	Damage	S	438.80	\$ 438.80	
1	Rear end panel inner garnish	Damage	\$	73.10	\$ 73.10	
1	Rear end panel smart sensor	Damage	\$	188.50		
1	Rear bumper inner sponge	Damage	\$	35.60	\$ 35.60	/
1	Rear number plate lamp	Damage	\$	42.60	\$ 42.60	/
1	Rear exhaust silencer	Damage	\$	464.40	\$ 464.40	
3	Rear exhaust silencer mountings	Necessary	\$	172.80	\$. 172.80	
1	Rear fender inner trim board	Necessary	\$	395.50	\$ 188.50 \$ 35.60 \$ 42.60 \$ 464.40 \$ 172.80 \$ 395.50 \$ 3575.20	
			\$	3905.60	\$ 3575.20	
	Discount	10.0%	\$	390.56		
	Discount	10.070	\$	3515.04	\$ 357.52 \$ 3217.68	
				0010.04	5217.00	
	Snare	Parts Sub Total	\$	8043.83	\$ 6698.15	

Page 4

Vehicle No: SJT 5541 Z

Report No: TP/ 17017-05/MY / 2017

S/No	Job Descriptions	1.0000000	rkshop's timation	0.0000000	r Revised timation
	Spare Parts Total c/f	\$	9287.83	\$	7383.15
1	To remove and refit damage parts, test for proper functioning and focus of headlamps.	\$	60.00	\$	40.00 20
2	To remove and refit rear electrical wiring, replaced damaged lamps and test for proper functioning.	\$	60.00	\$	40.00 \
3	To remove and refit inner trims, inner garnishes, to facilitate the repairs.	\$	200.00	\$	140.00 A
4	To remove and refit rear bumper sensor.	\$	120.00	\$	80.00 JV
5	To remove and refit rear windscreen glass.	\$	180.00	\$	120.00 ~
6	To remove and replace the above damaged parts, straighten, knock out, realign and repair including cut and wield body panels. To re-adjust to the original position using power tools.	\$	1900.00	\$	1540.00/300
	A DECEMBER OF THE SECOND SECON			197	1600
7	To spray paint on the replaced and repaired parts, prepare spray such as masking tape the unaffected areas with paper, cleaning and sanding of surfaces, final polishing and waxing are also available.	\$	1900.00	\$	1760.00
8	To apply undercoating on the repaired and replaced panels for rust protection.	\$	150.00	\$	150.00 60
					3050
	Total	\$	13857.83	\$	11253.15
	The repairer has agreed to undertake the repair under a Lump Sum Basis. We have further adjusted the amount to a Lump Sum Repair Contract of:	\$	9000.00		

SDLS: NINE THOUSAND ONLY

Qualified Appraiser

Page 5

Vehicle No: Report No:

SJT 5541 Z TP/ 17017-05/MY / 2017

Qty	Parts Description	Condition		kshop's mation		Revised mation
	List Items Bonnet	Damage	\$	972.70	\$	972.70×
1	Front bumper	Damage	\$	436.00	\$	436.00
1	Front bumper inner sponge	Damage	\$	207.20	\$	207.20 X
1	Front bumper miler sponge	Intact	*****	444.90	\$	
1	Front bumper reinforcement	Necessary	\$	57.60	\$	57.60 ×
2	Front bumper side retainers	Damage	\$	1314.80	\$	1314.80
1	Rear tailgate	Damage	S	442.60	\$	442.60 -
1	Rear end panel	Damage	\$	551.00	\$	551.00 -
1	Rear bumper		\$	91.70	\$	91.70
1	Rear bumper bracket	Damage	6	65.40	\$	65.40 32.70
2	Rear bumper side retainers 24	Damage	9	61.70	\$	61.70 -
1	Rear number plate bracket	Damage	\$	771.40	\$	771.40 R
1	Rear spare tyre panel	Damage	\$	1052.70	\$	
1	Rear fender	Repair	\$	6469.70	\$	4972.10
		20.05/	\$	1940.91	\$	1491.63
	Discount	30.0%	\$	4528.79	\$	3480.47
			9	4520.75	Ψ.	1741.53
	Nett Items	2	•	599.20	\$	599.20 ⊀
2	Front headlamps	Damage	\$	161.20	\$	161.20
1	Front grille	Damage	\$		9	101.20
2	Rear tailgate dampers	Intact	\$	330.40 219.70	\$	219.70 ×
1	Rear tailgate inner board	Damage	\$		9	48.60 ×
1	Rear tailgate inner lock	Damage	\$	48.60 135.70	•	135.70 ×
1	Rear tailgate outer handle	Damage	2		œ.	98.60
1	Rear tailgate rubber	Necessary	D.	98.60	•	42.80 —
1	Rear tailgate 'NISSAN' emblem	Necessary	3	42.80	9	52.70
1	- " " " " ATIO!	Necessary	\$	52.70	***	405.40 ×
1	5 - 1 <u></u> - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1.	Damage	\$	405.40	9	438.80 219. 40
2	[Damage	\$	438.80	3	73.10
1		Damage	\$	73.10	\$ \$	
- 1	Rear end panel smart sensor	Damage	\$	188.50	\$	188.50 ★
4	24 8 MIN (1971) - 1 MAN (1971) MAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	Damage	****	35.60	\$	35.60
1	m l lata lawan	Damage		42.60	\$	42.60
		Damage	\$	464.40	\$	464.40 🔨
3		Necessary	\$	172.80	\$	172.80 ×
	and the second second second	Necessary	\$	395.50		395.50 ×
1	Meal lender littler tilli books		\$	3905.60	\$	3575.20
	Discount	10.0%	\$	390.56		357.52
	Discount		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3515.04	\$	3217.68
	Sna	re Parts Sub Tota	\$	8043.83	\$	6698.15
	Opa		A.1907			653.40

Vehicle No: Report No:

(

SJT 5541 Z TP/ 17017-05/MY / 2017

Qty	Parts Description	Condition	1000000	rkshop's timation	0.5000	r Revised timation
		Spare Parts Sub Total c/f	\$	8043.83	\$	6698.15
	Special Nett Items		10000	11 100000000000000000000000000000000000		/
1	Front bumper clip (1 set)	Necessary	\$	35.00	\$	35.00 20/=
1	Front bumper fog lamps	Intact	\$	559.00	\$	
1	Rear windscreen seal	Necessary	\$	85.00	\$	85.00 40/=
1	Rear windscreen sealant	Necessary	\$	50.00	\$	50.00 —
1	Rear bumper clip (1 set)	Necessary	\$	35.00	\$	35.00 20/=
1	Rear number plate	Damage	\$	50.00	\$	50.00 45
1	Rear reverse sensor (1 set)	Damage	\$	280.00	\$	صد 280.00
1	Rear spare tyre insulator (1 set		S	150.00	\$	150.00 /00/=
0.5	real spare tyre modiator (1 sec	,,	\$	1244.00	\$	685.00
			7323			475/=

Vehicle No:

Report No:

SJT 5541 Z TP/ 17017-05/MY / 2017

S/No	Job Descriptions	kshop's Imation	 Revised imation
	Spare Parts Total c/f	\$ 9287.83	\$ 7383.15
1	To remove and refit damage parts, test for proper functioning and focus of headlamps.	\$ 60.00	\$ 40.00 35/=
2	To remove and refit rear electrical wiring, replaced damaged lamps and test for proper functioning.	\$ 60.00	\$ 40.00 30/=
3	To remove and refit inner trims, inner garnishes, to facilitate the repairs.	\$ 200.00	\$ 140.00 /00/=
4	- 1 - 51 bumper consor	\$ 120.00	\$ 80.00 30/=
5	To remove and refit rear windscreen glass.	\$ 180.00	\$ 120.00 —
6	To remove and replace the above damaged parts, straighten, knock out, realign and repair including cut and wield body panels. To re-adjust to the original position using power tools.	\$ 1900.00	\$ 1540.00
7	To spray paint on the replaced and repaired parts, prepare spray such as masking tape the unaffected areas with paper, cleaning and sanding of surfaces, final polishing and waxing are also available.	\$ 1900.00	\$ 1760.00
j	To apply undercoating on the repaired and replaced panels for rust protection.	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00 60/=
	Total	\$ 13857.83	\$ 11253.15
	The repairer has agreed to undertake the repair under a Lump Sum Basis. We have further adjusted the amount to a Lump Sum Repair Contract of:	\$ 9000.00	2770/=

SDLS: NINE THOUSAND ONLY

Qualified Appraiser

Page 5

Total: 5639.93, 72ay



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation	Internationale Des I	Experts En /	Automobile
--------------------------	----------------------	--------------	------------

M NEDUMARAN & CO*

Ref : CS/LAW17024261/Utbn2

No. 11 SIN MING ROAD

#B2-09 (UNIT 2), THOMSON V TWO

Date: 17-01-2018



B2-09 (UNIT 2 INGAPORE 5		MSON V TWO	Date: 17-01-2016	
			Code: L134	
	Poli	icy Particulars :- THIRD P.	ARTY CLAIM (RESURVE	EY INSPECTION)
Insured \	/eh.	SJL 1441Y	Veh. Inspected	SJT 5541Z
Policy No	o.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
Claim No).	MN.IG.B1.1711606	Excess (\$)	0.00
Assign F	rom	IGENE LIM	Assign Date	15/12/2017
2.	in real	Vehicle Pa	articulars & Condition	
Make & M	Model	NISSAN LATIO (A)	c.c	1498
Engine N	lo.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2009
Chassis	No.	JN1FAAC11Z0010692	Colour	GREY
Odomete	er	184221	Steering	IN ORDER
Brakes		IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM
General		GOOD		
3.		Con	ditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
R/H From	nt Tyre	205/50 R16	FALKEN	5 mm
L/H Fron	t Tyre	205/50 R16	FALKEN	5 mm
R/H Rea	r Tyre	205/50 R16	FALKEN	5 mm
L/H Rear	Tyre	205/50 R16	FALKEN	5 mm
4.	No. of London	Descr	iption of Damages	
THE VEH	ICLE HA	D COMPLETED ITS REPAIR	WORKS.	
REPAIR O	CONDITI	ON SEE DETAILS.		
5.			eral Information	
Acciden	t Date	11/05/2017	Inspection Date	27/12/2017
Survey I	neld at	BLUWEL AUTOMOTIVE SE	RVICE PTE LTD	
		BLK 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #01-28/51/53/55(MAIN OFF SINGAPORE 417883	ICE)	
5a.			Remarks	
A)THE IN B)IN ACC	SPECTI	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTION	S, WE HAVE NOT AUTHOR	ASIS. RISED REPAIRS.
5b.		Estim	nate Days of Repair	
ESTIMAT	ED NOF	RMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	12 Working	Days



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 3

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SJT 5541Z

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	BONNET	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	972.70	
1	FRONT BUMPER	REPLACED	436.00	436.00
	FRONT BUMPER INNER SPONGE	REPLACED	207.20	207.20
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	NOT CHANGED	444.90	
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS	REPLACED	57.60	57.60
	REAR TAILGATE	REPLACED	1,314.80	1,314.80
1	REAR END PANEL	REPLACED	442.60	442.60
1	REAR BUMPER	REPLACED	551.00	551.00
1	REAR BUMPER BRACKET	REPLACED	91.70	91.70
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS	REPLACED	65.40	65.40
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE BRACKET	REPLACED	61.70	61.70
1	REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	771.40	(2)
1	REAR FENDER	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	1,052.70	
	LESS 30% DISCOUNT		-1,940.91	-968.40
			4,528.79	2,259.60
	NETT ITEMS			
2	FRONT HEADLAMPS (N)	REPLACED	599.20	599.20
1	FRONT GRILLE (N)	REPLACED	161.20	161.20
2	REAR TAILGATE DAMPERS (N)	NOT CHANGED	330.40	
1	REAR TAILGATE INNER BOARD (N)	REPLACED	219.70	219.7
- 1	REAR TAILGATE INNER LOCK (N)	REPLACED	48.60	48.6
-	REAR TAILGATE OUTER HANDLE (N)	NOT NECESSARY	135.70	
	REAR TAILGATE RUBBER (N)	REPLACED	98.60	98.6
4	REAR TAILGATE "NISSAN" EMBLEM (N)	REPLACED	42.80	42.8
	REAR TAILGATE "LATIO" EMBLEM (N)	REPLACED	52.70	
ì	REAR WIPER MOTOR (N)	REPLACED	405.40	
2	REAR TAILLAMPS (N)	REPLACED	438.80	
	REAR END PANEL INNER GARNISH (N)	REPLACED	73.10	73.1

Report Ref No. CS/LAW17024261/Utbn2



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	REAR END PANEL SMART SENSOR (N)	REPLACED	188.50	188.50
	REAR BUMPER INNER SPONGE (N)	REPLACED	35.60	35.60
	REAR NUMBER PLATE LAMP (N)	REPLACED	42.60	42.60
	REAR EXHAUST SILENCER (N)	REPLACED	464.40	464.40
	REAR EXHAUST SILENCER MOUNTINGS (N)	REPLACED	172.80	172.80
	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM BOARD (N)	REPLACED	395.50	395.50
1	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-390.56	-343.95
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		3,515.04	3,095.55
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	SET FRONT BUMPER CLIP (SN)	REPLACED	35.00	35.00
	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMPS (SN)	NOT CHANGED	559.00	28
1	REAR WINDSCREEN SEAL (SN)	REPLACED	85.00	40.00
1	REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN)	REPLACED	50.00	50.00
	SET REAR BUMPER CLIP (SN)	REPLACED	35.00	35.00
1 8	REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN)	REPLACED	50.00	40.00
1	SET REAR REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	REPLACED	280.00	200.00
	SET REAR SPARE TYRE INSULATOR (SN)	REPLACED	150.00	100.00
			1,244.00	500.00
	LABOUR			85.50
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT DAMAGE PARTS, TEST FOR PROPER FUNCTIONING AND FOCUS OF HEADLAMPS.		60.00	20.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR ELECTRICAL WIRING, REPLACED DAMAGED LAMPS AND TEST FOR PROPER FUNCTIONING.		60.00	20.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT INNER TRIMS,INNER GARNISHES, TO FACILITATE THE REPAIRS.		200.00	80.0
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR BUMPER SENSOR.		120.00	50.0
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS.		180.00	120.0
	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE THE ABOVE DAMAGED PARTS, STRAIGHTEN, KNOCK OUT, REALIGN AND REPAIR INCLUDING CUT AND WELD BODY PANELS. TO READJUST TO THE ORIGINAL POSITION USING POWER TOOLS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF BONNET, REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL AND REAR FENDER.		1,900.00	1,200.0



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
TO SPRAY PAINT ON THE REPLACED AND REPAIRED PARTS, PREPARE SPRAY SUCH AS MASKING TAPE THE UNAFFECTED AREAS WITH PAPER, CLEANING AND SANDING OF SURFACES, FINAL POLISHING AND WAXING ARE ALSO AVAILABLE. TO APPLY UNDERCOATING ON THE REPAIRED AND REPLACED PANELS FOR RUST PROTECTION.	PARTS, PREPARE SPRAY SUCH AS MASKING TAPE THE UNAFFECTED AREAS WITH PAPER, CLEANING AND SANDING OF SURFACES, FINAL POLISHING AND WAXING		1,900.00	5
		150.00		
		4,570.00	3,150.00	
	GRAND TOTAL		13,857.83	9,005.15

	RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	7,200.00
1353	(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CS/LAW17024261/Utbn2

CHUA KANG SENG

Licensed Appraiser

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

BEng(Hons),B.Bus,MBA,PEng,PE, MinstAEA,MASME,MIRTE

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.